Triodos @Investment Management

Press release

Hadewych Kuiper appointed as Managing Director of Triodos Investment Management

Zeist, 24 January 2022 – The Executive Board of Triodos Bank N.V. has appointed Hadewych Kuiper as Managing Director of Triodos Investment Management as per 1 February 2022. In this position she will strengthen the Management Board of Triodos Investment Management, currently consisting of Managing Directors Dick van Ommeren (Chair) and Kor Bosscher (Managing Director Risk & Finance). Within the Management Board, Hadewych will be responsible for Triodos Investment Management's investment activities.

For the last 9 years Hadewych Kuiper has been Commercial Director at Triodos Investment Management. Prior to that she worked at Triodos Bank, since 2008, leading the bank's International Marketing & Corporate Communications department.

"Our work as an impact investor is now more relevant than ever" says Hadewych Kuiper following her appointment. "Not only because the call for change in society has never been so clear, but also given the many global challenges we have to combat, such as climate change, loss of biodiversity and increasing inequality. Finance can and should play a crucial role in addressing these challenges. As such, I'm very excited to further contribute to our dedicated mission to make money work for positive and sustainable change in my new role."

Dick van Ommeren, Chair of the Management Board at Triodos Investment Management: "I'm incredibly pleased with the appointment of Hadewych as member of the Management Board. With her thorough knowledge, experience, and network in the field of impact investing, Hadewych is a valuable and complimentary addition to the Management Board. We all look forward to continuing our cooperation with her in this new role and to jointly enter the next phase of our existence, in which we will continue to strengthen our role as frontrunner in impact investing."

With this appointment the Management Board of Triodos Investment Management is at full capacity again.

About Triodos Investment Management

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

We have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 30 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance and Sustainable Food & Agriculture. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per end of June 2021: EUR 6.1 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and a wholly owned subsidiary of Triodos Bank NV.